
Hopkinton Bus Route 91 AM  
 
7:00 AM     Kast Hill Rd. & Clement Hill Rd.   
7:01 AM     #105 Kast Hill Rd. 
7:02 AM     #191 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:03 AM     Clement Hill Rd. & Bailey Rd. 
7:03 AM     #342 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:04 AM     #358 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:05 AM     #499 Clement Hill Rd.  
7:06 AM     Brookwood Ln. & Clement Hill Rd. 
7:07 AM     #686 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:08 AM     #810 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:10 AM     #1013 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:11 AM     #1109 Clement Hill Rd.  
7:11 AM     #1139 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:12 AM     #1225 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:13 AM     #1299 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:14 AM     #1364 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:14 AM     #686 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:15 AM     #1025 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:16 AM     #1186 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:17 AM     #1267 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:18 AM     Bound Tree Rd. & Pleasant Pond Rd. 
7:19 AM     #1780 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:24 AM     #614 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:25 AM     Bound Tree Rd. & Autumn Ridge Rd. 
7:26 AM     #329 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:31 AM     #89 Amesbury Rd. 
7:32 AM     #135 Amesbury Rd.    
7:34 AM     #250 Amesbury Rd. 
7:35 AM     Amesbury Rd. & Knollwood Circle 
7:39 AM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
7:44 AM      Arrive Maple Street School  
7:53 AM     Arrive Harold Martin School  
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 91 PM  
 
2:30 PM  Arrive Harold Martin School  
2:50 PM  Arrive Maple Street School  
2:53 PM    #86 Park Ave. 
2:56 PM    #89 Amesbury Rd. 
2:57 PM    #135 Amesbury Rd. 
2:58 PM    #250 Amesbury Rd. 
2:59 PM    Amesbury Rd. & Knollwood Circle 
3:02 PM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
3:11 PM    Kast Hill Rd. & Clement Hill Rd.  
3:13 PM    #191 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:14 PM    Clement Hill Rd. & Bailey Rd. 
3:15 PM    #258 Clement Hill Rd.    
3:16 PM    #316 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:16 PM    #418 Clement Hill Rd.  
3:17 PM    #499 Clement Hill Rd.  
3:19 PM    Brookwood Ln. & Clement Hill Rd. 
3:20 PM    #686 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:21 PM    #810 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:23 PM    #1013 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:24 PM    #1139 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:25 PM    #1225 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:26 PM    #1299 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:27 PM    #1364 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:30 PM    #1921 Clement Hill Rd.  
3:33 PM    #1025 Bound Tree Rd.    
3:33 PM    #1144 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:34 PM    #1153 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:34 PM    #1186 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:35 PM    #1267 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:35 PM    #1314 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:36 PM    Bound Tree Rd. & Pleasant Pond Rd. 
3:36 PM    #1780 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:37 PM    #686 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:40 PM    #614 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:41PM     Bound Tree Rd. & Autumn Ridge Rd. 
3:42 PM    #405 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:43 PM    #329 Bound Tree Rd. 
 

  



 
Hopkinton Bus Route 92 AM  
 
6:55AM     Little Tooky Rd. & Robin Rd.  
6:59 AM    #65 Indian Ridge Rd.  
7:00 AM    Woodwells Garrison 
7:02 AM    #473 Penacook Rd.  
7:11 AM    #494 East Penacook Rd. 
7:11 AM    #559 East Penacook Rd.  
7:12 AM    #710 East Penacook Rd. 
7:12 AM    E. Penacook Rd. & Flint Lock Rd.  
7:13 AM    #818 East Penacook Rd. 
7:13 AM    #178 Fire Pond Rd.  
7:14 AM    Fire Pond Rd. & Stacey Dr.  
7:16 AM    Fire Pond Rd. & Pamela Dr.  
7:19 AM    E. Penacook Rd. & Chase Farm Rd. 
7:22 AM    E. Penacook & Dustin Rd. & Tyler Rd. 
7:24 AM    #258 Dustin Rd. 
7:25 AM    #323 Dustin Rd. 
7:26 AM    #544 Dustin Rd. 
7:27 AM    #641 Dustin Rd.  
7:27 AM    #618 Park Ave. 
7:27 AM    Meadows Rd.  
7:28 AM    Deer Path & Park Ave. 
7:29 AM    #449 Park Ave. 
7:32 AM    #402 Park Ave.    
7:32 AM    #351 Park Ave.    
7:33 AM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
7:38 AM    #17 Cedar St.  
7:39 AM    Cedar St. & Carriage Ln.  
7:40 AM    #134 Cedar St.    
7:41AM     #166 Cedar St.  
7:41 AM    #186 Cedar St. 
7:45 AM   Arrive Maple Street School  
 
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 92 PM  
 
2:40 PM    Arrive Harold Martin School  
2:50 PM    #16 Cedar St. 
2:50 PM    #17 Cedar St.  
2:51 PM    #134 Cedar St. 
2:53 PM    #166 Cedar St.  
2:53 PM    #186 Cedar St. 
2:55 PM    Arrive Maple Street School  
3:01 PM    #402 Park Ave. 
3:01 PM    Main St. & Cedar St.  
3:01 PM    Meadows Rd. 
3:03 PM    #447 Park Ave. 
3:04 PM    Deer Path & Park Ave.  
3:05 PM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
3:07 PM    #23 Penacook Rd.  
3:08 PM    #121 Penacook Rd. (Mon, Wed, Fri) 
3:09 PM    #146 Penacook Rd. 
3:09 PM    #262 Penacook Rd.  
3:10 PM    #26 Little Tooky Rd.  
3:12 PM    Little Tooky Rd. & Robin Rd.    
3:14 PM    #65 Indian Ridge Rd. 
3:14 PM    Woodwells Garrison 
3:15 PM    #473 Penacook Rd. 
3:16 PM    Penacook Rd. & Burrage Rd.  
3:17 PM    Penacook Rd. & Dustin Rd.  
3:19 PM    Penacook Rd. & Chase Farm Rd. 
3:19 PM    #124 E. Penacook Rd.  
3:20 PM    #559 E. Penacook Rd.  
3:25 PM    #710 E. Penacook Rd. 
3:25 PM    E. Penacook Rd. & Flint Lock Rd.  
3:26 PM    #829 E. Penacook Rd. 
3:32 PM    Fire Pond Rd. 
3:35 PM    Pamela Dr.   
3:40 PM    Dustin Rd. & Tebrok Rd. 
3:40 PM    #258 Dustin Rd. 
3:42 PM    #280 Dustin Rd. 
3:43 PM    #323 Dustin Rd. 
3:44 PM    #544 Dustin Rd.    
3:45 PM    #618 Park Ave.  
3:47 PM    #679 Park Ave.  
 

 



 
Hopkinton Bus Route 93 AM  
 
7:00 AM     #55 Briar Hill Rd. 
7:01 AM     #139 Briar Hill Rd. 
7:06 AM     #991 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:09 AM     #331 Broad Cove Rd. (T/A) 
7:11 AM     #263 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:12 AM     #501 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:13 AM     #526 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:14 AM     #578 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:15 AM     #648 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:16 AM     #660 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:19 AM     #1271 Briar Hill Rd. 
7:20 AM     #1052 Briar Hill Rd.  
7:21 AM     #675 Briar Hill Rd.   
7:22 AM     #579 Briar Hill Rd. 
7:25 AM     #94 Willoughby Rd.  T/A 
7:28 AM     #464 Briar Hill Rd. 
7:29 AM     #271 Briar Hill Rd.    
7:30 AM     Briar Hill Rd. & Rollins Rd.  
7:32 AM     Rollins Rd. & Hutchins Hill Rd. 
7:33 AM     #434 Rollins Rd. 
7:34 AM     Rollins Rd. & Crowell Rd. 
7:35 AM     #755 Rollins Rd.   
7:36 AM     #780 Rollins Rd. 
7:37 AM     #848 Rollins Rd. 
7:38 AM     Rollins Rd. & Beech Hill Rd. 
7:39 AM     #436 Beech Hill Rd. 
7:40 AM     #286 Beech Hill Rd. 
7:42 AM     #447 Currier Rd. 
7:46 AM     Arrive Harold Martin School  
7:53 AM     Arrive Hopkinton High School  
7:56 AM     Arrive Maple Street School  
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 93 PM  
 
2:45 PM     Arrive Hopkinton High School  
3:00 PM     Main St. & Cedar St. 
3:04 PM     Arrive Maple Street School  
3:05 PM     Main St. & Penacook Rd. 
3:08 PM     Main St. & Woodland Dr. 
3:12 PM     Main St. & Putney Hill Rd. & Gould 
Hill Rd. 
3:15 PM     First Community Church 
3:16 PM     Arrive Harold Martin School  
3:20 PM     #55 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:21 PM     #139 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:22 PM     #271 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:23 PM     #94 Willoughby Rd. 
3:23 PM     #31 Willoughby Rd.   
3:25 PM     #579 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:25 PM     #643 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:26 PM     #675 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:28 PM     #955 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:29 PM     #1052 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:29 PM     #1271 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:30 PM     #1331 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:31 PM     #991 Broad Cove Rd.  
3:32 PM     #648 Broad Cove Rd.  
3:33 PM     #618 Broad Cove Rd. 
3:34 PM     #526 Broad Cove Rd. 
3:34 PM     #501 Broad Cove Rd.  
3:35 PM     #478 Broad Cove Rd. 
3:35 PM     #313 Broad Cove Rd. 
3:36 PM     #263 Broad Cove Rd. 
3:41 PM     Rollins Rd. & Hutchins Rd. 
3:43 PM     #434 Rollins Rd.  
3:45 PM     Rollins Rd. & Crowell Rd. 
3:45 PM     #641 Rollins Rd. 
3:46 PM     #780 Rollins Rd. 
3:46 PM     #848 Rollins Rd. 
3:47 PM     Rollins Rd. & Beech Hill Rd. 
3:48 PM     #286 Beech Hill Rd. 
3:50 PM     #107 Beech Hill Rd. 
3:52 PM     #436 Currier Rd. 
3:52 PM     #447 Currier Rd. 
3:53 PM     #501 Currier Rd. 
 



 
Hopkinton Bus Route 94 AM  
 
6:59 AM    #1007 Hopkinton Rd.  
7:00 AM    #980 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:01 AM    #959 Hopkinton Rd.    
7:02 AM    #687 Hopkinton Rd.    
7:02 AM    #797 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:03 AM    #764 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:03 AM    Hopkinton Rd. & Hedgerose Ln. 
7:04 AM    #52 Hedgerose Ln. 
7:05 AM    #94 Hedgerose Ln. 
7:06 AM    #54 Clarke Ln. 
7:07 AM    #116 Clarke Ln. 
7:07 AM    #129 Clarke Ln.  
7:08 AM    #159 Clarke Ln. 
7:09 AM    #27 Clarke Ln.  
7:10 AM    #688 Hopkinton Rd.  
7:10 AM    #744 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:11 AM    #743 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:12 AM    #544 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:13 AM    #586 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:14 AM    #657 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:15 AM    #707 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:17 AM    #1127 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:18 AM    #1051 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:20 AM    #616 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:21 AM    Hopkinton Rd. & Apple Tree Ln. 
7:23 AM    Hopkinton Rd. & Taylor Rd. 
7:27 AM    #54 South Rd.    
7:28 AM    #70 South Rd. 
7:29 AM    #87 South Rd.    
7:30 AM    #102 South Rd. 
7:30 AM    #121 South Rd.  
7:31 AM    #252 South Rd. 
7:31 AM    South Rd. & Irish Hill Rd. 
7:31 AM    #541 South Rd.  
7:32 AM    #860 South Rd. 
7:33 AM    #735 South Rd.    
7:35 AM    South Rd. & Old South Rd.  
7:40 AM    #1153 South Rd.   
7:41 AM    #1152 South Rd. 
7:45 AM    Arrive Harold Martin School  
7:52 AM    Arrive at Hopkinton High School  
7:55 AM   Arrive Maple Street School  
 
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 94 PM  
 
2:40 PM Arrive Maple Street School  
3:00 PM Arrive Hopkinton High School  
3:10 PM Arrive Harold Martin School  
3:13 PM    #21 Old Henniker Rd. 
3:14 PM    Cracker Barrel Store 
3:15 PM    Hopkinton Rd. & Taylor Rd. 
3:16 PM    #1341 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:17 PM    Hopkinton Rd. & Crowell Rd. 
3:18 PM    #1137 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:18 PM    #1105 Hopkinton Rd.  
3:18 PM    #1035 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:19 PM    #980 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:19 PM    #797 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:20 PM    #727 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:20 PM    Hopkinton Rd. & Apple Tree Ln. 
3:21 PM    #723 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:22 PM    #764 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:23 PM    #781 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:24 PM    #790 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:25 PM    #678 Hopkinton Rd.    
3:26 PM    #797 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:27 PM    Hedgerose Ln.  
3:28 PM    #52 Hedgerose Ln. 
3:29 PM    #94 Hedgerose Ln. 
3:30 PM    #157 Hedgerose Ln. 
3:31 PM    #193 Hedgerose Ln. 
3:31 PM    #211 & #212 Hedgerose Ln. 
3:32 PM    #54 Clarke Ln. 
3:33 PM    #82 Clarke Ln. 
3:34 PM    #144 Clarke Ln. 
3:35 PM    #27 Clarke Ln.  
3:35 PM    #688 Hopkinton Rd.  
3:36 PM    #544 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:37 PM    #573 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:38 PM    #586 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:39 PM    #657 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:40 PM    #707 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:41 PM    #708 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:42 PM    #1037 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:43 PM    #1051 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:44 PM    #54 South Rd. 
3:45 PM    #70 South Rd. 
3:45 PM    #87 South Rd.  
3:46 PM    #102 South Rd. 
3:47 PM    #252 South Rd. 
3:48 PM    South Rd. & Irish Hill Rd. 
3:49 PM    #860 South Rd. 
3:50 PM    #1066 South Rd. 
3:51 PM    #1152 South Rd. 
3:52 PM    South Rd. & Old South Rd. 
 
 



Hopkinton Bus Route 95 AM  
 
7:02 AM    Jewett Rd. & Elizabeth Ln.    
7:02 AM    #791 Jewett Rd.  
7:03 AM    #661 Jewett Rd. 
7:04 AM    #537 Jewett Rd. 
7:05 AM    #470 Jewett Rd. (after turn around) 
7:07 AM    #18 & #25 Brockway Rd. 
7:08 AM    #117 & #128 Brockway Rd. 
7:09 AM    #187 Brockway Rd. 
7:11 AM    #496 Brockway Rd. 
7:13 AM    #644 Brockway Rd. 
7:13 AM    #697 Brockway Rd. 
7:14 AM    #950 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:14 AM    #992 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:14 AM    #1018 Farrington Corner Rd.  
7:15 AM    #1055 Farrington Corner Rd.    
7:15 AM    Farrington Corner Rd. & Stickney Hill 
Rd. 
7:16 AM    Stickney Hill Rd. & Lower Straw Rd. 
7:18 AM    #578 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:18 AM    #516 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:19 AM    Farrington Corner Rd. & Buckingham 
Ln. 
7:20 AM    #368 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:21 AM    #322 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:22 AM    #304 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:24 AM    #136 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:25 AM    #13 Hopkins Green Rd. 
7:28 AM    Hopkins Green Rd. 
7:31 AM    #45 Main St. 
7:32 AM    #172 Main St. 
7:33 AM    Main St. & Checkerberry Ln. 
7:34 AM    Main St. & Fieldstone Rd. 
7:35 AM    Arrive Harold Martin School  
7:37 AM    #257 Main St. 
7:38 AM    #376 Main St. 
7:39 AM    #1635 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:39 AM    #1715 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:42 AM    #1774 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:43 AM    #2208 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:44 AM    #2492 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:45 AM    Main St. & Woodland Dr. 
7:47 AM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
7:52 AM    Arrive Maple Street School  
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 95 PM  
  
2:35 PM    Arrive Maple Street School 
2:54 PM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
2:57 PM    Main St. & Woodland Dr. 
3:01 PM    #2492 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:01 PM    #2208 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:02 PM    #1811 Hopkinton Rd.  
3:02 PM    #1715 Hopkinton Rd.  
3:03 PM    #1635 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:04 PM    #1565 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:06 PM    Cracker Barrel Store 
3:08 PM    Arrive Harold Martin School  
3:10 PM    Main St. & Checkerberry Ln.  
3:11 PM    #172 Main St. 
3:12 PM    #45 & #73 Main St 
3:12 PM    Garrison Rd. & Main St. 
3:13 PM    #56 Hopkins Green Rd.  
3:14 PM    #130 Hopkins Green Rd. 
3:15 PM    #284 Hopkins Green Rd.  
3:16 PM    Jewett Rd. & Moss Rd. 
3:18 PM    Jewett Rd. & Elizabeth Ln. 
3:19 PM    #661 Jewett Rd.  
3:20 PM    #633 Jewett Rd.  
3:20 PM    #537 Jewett Rd. 
3:23 PM    #470 Jewett Rd.  
3:25 PM    #18 & #25 Brockway Rd. 
3:26 PM    #17 & #128 Brockway Rd. 
3:27 PM    #187 Brockway Rd. 
3:27 PM    #496 Brockway Rd.  
3:28 PM    #644 Brockway Rd. 
3:28 PM    #697 Brockway Rd. 
3:29 PM    #950 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:29 PM    #992 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:30 PM    Farrington Corner Rd. & Stickney Hill Rd. 
3:31 PM    Stickney Hill Rd. & Lower Straw Rd.  
3:32 PM    #1018 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:33 PM    #1055 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:37 PM    #578 Farrington Corner Rd. (occasionally) 
3:38 PM    #516 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:40 PM    Farrington Corner Rd. & Buckingham Ln. 
3:41PM     #368 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:42 PM    #322 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:42 PM    #304 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:43 PM    #136 Farrington Corner Rd. 
 

 



 
Hopkinton Bus Route 96 AM  
 
6:51 AM    #1401 Maple St. 
6:52 AM    Emerson Hill Rd. 
6:53 AM    Tucker Dr. 
6:59 AM    Country Club Ln. 
7:00 AM    Galloping Hill Rd. & Hatfield Rd. 
7:00 AM    #1733 Hatfield Rd. 
7:01 AM    Hatfield Rd. & Turnberry Ln. 
7:02 AM    #1642 Hatfield Rd. 
7:03 AM    Hatfield Rd. & Barton Corner Rd. & 
College Hill Rd. 
7:04 AM    College Hill Rd. & White Tail Run  
7:05 AM    #1419 Hatfield Rd. 
7:05 AM    #1383 Hatfield Rd. 
7:06 AM    Hatfield Rd. and Thain Rd. 
7:06 AM    #1264 Hatfield Rd. 
7:07 AM    #1002 Hatfield Rd. 
7:08 AM    Moran Rd. and Hatfield Rd. 
7:09 AM    #76 Moran Rd. 
7:11 AM    #24 Moran Rd. 
7:12 AM    #305 Thain Rd. 
7:13 AM    #352 Stumpfield Rd. 
7:17 AM    Little Frost Rd.   
7:25 AM    Stumpfield Rd. & Old Holmes Rd. 
7:27 AM    #670 Sugar Hill Rd. 
7:28 AM    Sugar Hill Rd. & Bassett Mill Rd. 
7:30 AM    #399 Old Henniker Rd. 
7:32 AM    Old Henniker Rd. & Gage Hill Rd. 
7:34 AM    #69 Old Henniker Rd. 
7:34 AM    #51 Old Henniker Rd. 
7:35 AM    #36 Old Henniker Rd. 
7:46 AM    Arrive Harold Martin School  
7:53 AM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
7:55 AM    Arrive Maple Street School  
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 96 PM  
 
2:35 PM    Arrive Harold Martin School  
2:40 PM    #303 Main St.  
2:45 PM    #2505 Hopkinton Rd.      
2:46 PM    #2563 Hopkinton Rd.    
2:48 PM    #596 Main St.                                                                 
2:49 PM    Main St. & Woodland Dr.                                   
2:49 PM    #626 Main St. 
2:50 PM    #798 Main St.                                                                           
2:50 PM    #862 Main St.   
2:51 PM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
2:55 PM    Arrive Maple Street School  
3:00 PM    #371 Maple St.  
3:02 PM    #454 Maple St.                                                                  
3:03 PM    #519 Maple St. 
3:03 PM    #601 Maple St. 
3:04 PM    Cressy Brook Rd.   
3:06 PM    #10 Old Stumpfield Rd.       
3:06 PM    Emerson Hill Rd. 
3:07PM     Tucker Dr.   
3:07 PM    #1392 Maple St.  
3:08 PM    #1401 Maple St. 
3:09 PM    #1483 Maple St. 
3:15 PM    Tamarack Rd. & Country Club Ln.   
3:17PM     Hatfield Rd. & Galloping Hill Rd. 
3:17 PM    #1733 Hatfield Rd. 
3:18 PM    Hatfield Rd. & Turnberry Ln. 
3:19 PM    #1642 Hatfield Rd. 
3:20 PM    Hatfield Rd. & College Hill Rd.   
3:21 PM   College Hill Rd. & White Tail Run  
3:22 PM    #1419 Hatfield Rd. 
3:22 PM    #1383 Hatfield Rd. 
3:23 PM    Hatfield Rd. & Thain Rd. 
3:24 PM    #1118 Hatfield Rd. 
3:25 PM    #1002 Hatfield Rd. 
3:25 PM    Hatfield Rd. & Moran Rd. 
3:27 PM    #76 Moran Rd. 
3:27 PM    #24 Moran Rd. 
3:29 PM    #360 Thain Rd. 
3:32 PM    #352 Stumpfield Rd. 
3:33 PM    #310 Stumpfield Rd. 
3:34 PM    Little Frost Rd.  
3:35 PM    Sugar Hill Rd. & Old Holmes Rd. 
3:37 PM    #670 Sugar Hill Rd. 
3:39 PM    Sugar Hill Rd. & Bassett Mill Rd. 
 

 



 
Hopkinton Bus Route 97 AM  
 
6:59 AM    #128 Pine St.    
7:00 AM    #146 Pine St. 
7:01 AM    #190 Pine St. 
7:02 AM    Pine St. & Burnham Intervale Rd.   
7:03 AM    #447 Pine St. 
7:05 AM    #517 Pine St. 
7:06 AM    #626 Pine St. 
7:06 AM    #701 Pine St. 
7:07 AM    #789 Pine St. 
7:08 AM    #913 Pine St. 
7:09 AM    #1165 Pine St. 
7:10 AM    Pine St. & South Shore Rd. 
7:11 AM    #185 Pine St. 
7:13 AM    #127 Pine St. 
7:15 AM    #108 Pine St. 
7:16 AM    #48 Pine St. (sometimes) 
7:16 AM    #49 Kearsarge Ave. 
7:17 AM    #325 Kearsarge Ave. 
7:18 AM    #558 Kearsarge Ave. 
7:20 AM    Kearsarge Ave. & Fletcher Ln. 
7:21 AM    #265 Kearsarge Ave. 
7:26 AM    #261 Pinewood Dr. 
7:27 AM    #247 Pinewood Dr. 
7:28 AM    Snowshoe Trail  
7:29 AM    #66 Snowshoe Trail 
7:30 AM    #60 Snowshoe Trail 
7:31 AM    #49 Snowshoe Trail 
7:32 AM    #99 Pinewood Dr. 
7:32 AM    #64 Pinewood Dr. 
7:33 AM    #77 Spring St. 
7:35 AM    #13 Kearsarge Ave.  
7:38 AM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
7:42 AM    Arrive Maple Street School  
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 97 PM  
 
2:30 PM    Arrive Harold Martin School  
2:46 PM    Arrive Maple Street School  
2:48 PM    Red Star Restaurant 
2:55 PM    Arrive Hopkinton High School  
2:55 PM    #14 Kearsarge Ave. 
3:00PM     #77 Spring St. 
3:00 PM    #140 Spring St. 
3:01 PM    #178 Spring St.   
3:02 PM    Krzyzaniak Ln. 
3:03 PM    #305 Spring St. 
3:03 PM    #224 Pinewood Dr. 
3:04 PM    #247 Pinewood Dr. 
3:05 PM    #261 Pinewood Dr. 
3:05 PM    #69 Snowshoe Trail 
3:06 PM    #66 Snowshoe Trail 
3:07 PM    #49 Snowshoe Trail 
3:08 PM    #32 Snowshoe Trail 
3:08 PM    #99 Pinewood Dr. 
3:09 PM    #163 Pinewood Dr. 
3:13 PM    #265 Kearsarge Ave. 
3:14 PM    #325 Kearsarge Ave. 
3:15 PM    #461 Kearsarge Ave. 
3:18 PM    Kearsarge Ave. & Fletcher Ln. 
3:20 PM    #48 Pine St.  
3:21 PM    #108 Pine St. 
3:22 PM    #128 Pine St. 
3:23 PM    Pine St. & Burnham Intervale Rd.   
3:24 PM    #315 Pine St. 
3:24 PM    #447 Pine St. 
3:25 PM    #465 Pine St. 
3:25 PM    #517 Pine St. 
3:26 PM    #626 Pine St. 
3:27 PM    #787 Pine St. 
3:29 PM    #1165 Pine St. 
3:30 PM    Pine St. & South Shore Dr.   
3:35 PM    #516 Clement Hill Rd.  
 



 
Hopkinton Bus Route 98 AM  
 
7:02 AM   #534 Gould Hill Rd.  
7:03 AM   #558 Gould Hill Rd. 
7:07 AM   #211 Putney Hill Rd. 
7:08 AM   #504 Putney Hill Rd. 
7:11 AM   #796 Lower Putney Hill Rd. 
7:13 AM   #265 Gage Hill Rd. 
7:14 AM   #286 Gage Hill Rd. 
7:14 AM   #385 Gage Hill Rd. 
7:15 AM   #410 Gage Hill Rd. 
7:16 AM   #434 Gage Hill Rd. 
7:17 AM   #470 Gage Hill Rd. 
7:18 AM   #256 Gage Hill Rd. 
7:20 AM   #813 Dolly Rd. 
7:21 AM   #775 Dolly Rd. 
7:21 AM   #620 Dolly Rd. 
7:22 AM   #496 Dolly Rd. 
7:23 AM   #507 Dolly Rd. 
7:24 AM   #384 Dolly Rd. 
7:24 AM   #273 Dolly Rd. 
7:25 AM   #238 Dolly Rd. 
7:25 AM   #601 Maple St.       
7:27 AM   #512 Maple St. 
7:29 AM   #50 Orchard Way 
7:30 AM   Arrive Maple Street School  
7:34 AM   #151 Maple St. 
7:34 AM   #117 Maple St.  
7:35 AM   #73 Maple St. 
7:38 AM   #23 Maple St. 
7:37 AM   Arrive Hopkinton High School  
7:40 AM   #826 Main St.  
7:41 AM   Main St. & School St. 
7:41 AM   #697 Main St. 
7:42 AM   Main St. & Woodland Dr. 
7:43 AM   #2563 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:43 AM   #2505 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:45 AM   #1811 Hopkinton Rd.  
7:48 AM   #371 Main St.  
7:49 AM   #303 Main St.  
7:50 AM   Arrive  Harold Martin School  
 

Hopkinton Bus Route 98 PM  
 
2:40 PM   Arrive Harold Martin School  
2:45 PM   #36 Old Henniker Rd. 
2:46 PM   Old Putney Hill Rd.  
2:46 PM   #112 Old Henniker Rd. 
2:47 PM   Gage Hill Rd. & Dolly Rd. 
2:50 PM   #581 Dolly Rd. 
2:51 PM   #555 Dolly Rd. 
2:52 PM   #384 Dolly Rd. 
2:53 PM   #273 Dolly Rd. 
2:54 PM   #212 Dolly Rd.  
2:55 PM   #512 Maple St. 
2:56 PM   #50 Orchard Way 
2:58 PM   Arrive Maple Street School  
3:02 PM   #151 Maple St. 
3:02 PM   #117 Maple St. 
3:03 PM   #73 Maple St. 
3:03 PM   #23 Maple St. 
3:05 PM   Arrive Hopkinton High School  
3:08 PM   #656 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:08 PM   #596 Gould Hill Rd.    
3:09 PM   #558 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:09 PM   #534 Gould Hill Rd   
3:09 PM   #495 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:11 PM   Gould Hill Rd. & Blaze Hill Rd. 
3:11 PM   #283 Gould Hill Rd.  
3:12 PM   #40 Gould Hill Rd.  
3:13 PM   #185 Putney Hill Rd. 
3:14 PM   #211 Putney Hill Rd. 
3:15 PM   #504 Putney Hill Rd. 
3:16 PM   #552 Putney Hill Rd. 
3:17 PM   #601 Putney Hill Rd. 
3:20 PM   #265 Gage Hill Rd. 
3:21 PM   #296 Gage Hill Rd. 
3:21 PM   #386 Gage Hill Rd.   
3:22 PM   #400 Gage Hill Rd. 
3:22 PM   #470 Gage Hill Rd. 
3:23 PM   #792 Lower Putney Hill Rd. 
3:24 PM   #399 Old Henniker Rd. 
3:25 PM   #40 Gage Hill Rd. 
3:25 PM   #176 Gage Hill Rd. 
3:26 PM   #813 Dolly Rd. 
3:27 PM   #656 Dolly Rd. 
3:28 PM   #620 Dolly Rd. 
3:29 PM   #581 Dolly Rd. 
3:30 PM   #496 Dolly Rd. 
3:31 PM   #507 Dolly Rd. 
3:32 PM   #384 Dolly Rd. 
3:33 PM   #357 Dolly Rd. 
3:34 PM   #306 Dolly Rd. 
3:35 PM   #273 Dolly Rd. 
3:36 PM   #238 Dolly Rd. 
 



2010-2011 Hopkinton School District  
Mid Day Kindergarten Routes 

 
Bus 96 Afternoon Kindergarten (going 
to school)   
 
 
10:30 #555 Dolly Rd. (M&F) 
10:35 Cressy Brook Rd. & Maple St.     
10:37 #1392 Maple St. 
10:44 Tamrack and Country Club Rd.           
10:48 #336 College Hill Rd.  
10:50 College Hill Rd. and White Tail Run       
10:58 #310 Stumpfield Rd.   
11:05 #87 South Rd.  
11:08 Arrive at Harold Martin School           
 

Bus 96 Morning Kindergarten (going 
home) 
 
11:20 Depart Harold Martin School 
11:25 #121 South Rd.                     
11:28 #735 South Rd.    
11:31 #1153 South Rd.   
11:42 #271 Briar Hill Rd.    
11:52 Little Tooky Rd. and Robin Ln. 
11:55 #810 Main St.  
11:57 Cedar St. and Carriage Ln.  
11:59 166 Cedar St. 
12:06 Emerson Hill Rd. & Old Stumpfield 
Rd. 
 

Bus 97 Afternoon Kindergarten (going 
to school) 
 
10:10 #258 Clement Hill Rd.                   
10:15 Pine St. & South Shore Dr.                 
10:20 #1025 Bound Tree Rd. 
10:25 Pine St. & Burnham Intervale Rd.                  
10:27 #48 Pine St. 
10:29 #178 Spring St. 
10:32 #69 Snowshoe Trail 
10:42 #392 Little Tooky Rd.                          
10:46 #262 Penacook Rd. 
10:49 #596 Gould Hill Rd. 
10:51 #283 Gould Hill Rd. 
10:52  #40 Gould Hill Rd. 
10:58 #2563 Hopkinton Rd.    
11:05 Arrive at Harold Martin School 
 
 
 
 

Bus 97 Morning Kindergarten (going 
home) 
 
11:20 Depart Harold Martin School 
11:27 #54 Park Ln.  
11:29 #492 Park Ave. 
11:34 #224 Pinewood Dr. 
11:36 #69 Snowshoe Trail 
11:40 #48 Pine St. 
11:46 #1109 Clement Hill Rd. 
 

 
 
 
Please note: morning kindergarteners ride the regular morning bus routes to school. 
Afternoon kindergartners ride the regular end of day routes home. 



 
 
Bus 99 (A mini bus: afternoon 
Kindergarten (going to school)  
 
 
10:35 #544 Dustin Rd. 
10:40 #124 E Penacook Rd. 
10:45 #46 Stacey Dr. 
10:56 #688 Hopkinton Rd. 
11:05 #56 Hopkins Green Rd. 
11:07 #284 Hopkins Green Rd. 
11:10 Arrive at Harold Martin School 
 
 
 

Bus 99 (A mini bus: morning 
kindergarten going home) 
 
 
11:20 Depart Harold Martin  
11:25 #228 Fieldstone Rd. 
11:30 Jewett Rd. & Elizabeth Ln. 
11:31 #791 Jewett Rd. 
11:38 #1055 Farrington Corner Rd. 
11:45 #1007 Hopkinton Rd. 
11:46 #959 Hopkinton Rd. 
11:52 #755 Rollins Rd. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Please note: Morning kindergarteners ride the regular morning bus routes to school. 
Afternoon kindergartners ride the regular end of day routes home. 


	HSD.busroutes.17august10
	HSD.kinderroutes.17august10



